HUMANITARIAN PROGRAMNE CYCL
RESPONSE PLAN - ISSUED JANUARY 2020

‘,.‘,

Returns Working Group
Wednesday, 29 January 2020




2020 Key Humanitarian Needs & OCHA

PEOPLE AFFECTED PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE IN ACUTE NEED
5.62Mm 4. 10m 1.77Twm
= Protection remains the
CONSEQUENCE PEOPLE IN ACUTE NEED overa rching humanitarian
priority for 2020.
Critical problems related to 1.46M = Meeting basic needs of

physical and mental wellbeing . _
displaced people in-camp and

out-of-camp and  returnee
populations

= Access to services including
employment and livelihood

Critjpal problems related to 2.43M opportunities for IDPs, and
resilience and recovery
returnees

Critical problems related to 1.53M
living standards

Source 2020 HNO:https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/irag/document/iragq-2020-
humanitarian-needs-overview
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2020 Humanitarian Response ¢ OCHA
PEOPLE IN NEED PEOPLE TARGETED REQUIREMENTS (USS)
y STRATEGIC
OBJECTIVE
S01 Critical problems related to physical and mental POPULATION PEOPLE PEOPLE
well-being GROUP IN NEED TARGETED
S02 Critical problems related to living standards Ps ncamps 31Ok 196.81K
IDPs out of camps 01674k 428.94K
S03 Critical problems related to protection pelimees m LBM

Source 2020 HRP https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/irag/document/irag-
2020-humanitarian-response-plan-en-0
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Target Population Breakdown =

&) OCHA

AGE
Children (0-17)
Adults (18 - 59)
Older People (60+)

GENDER

People with
disabilities

IN NEED TARGETED
1.88 M 816.38 K
2.05M 887.37 K
164.19K 70.98 K
IN NEED TARGETED
1.80 M 266.21 K

TARGETED
46%
00%

4%

TARGETED
15%



Geographical Distribution

@) OCHA

GOVERNORATES

Al-Anbar
Al-Basrah
Al-Muthanna
Al-Najaf
Al-Qadissiya
Al-Sulaymaniyah
Babil

Baghdad

Diyala

Duhok

Kerbala
Kirkuk

Ninewa

‘salah ADIn

ThiQar

TOTAL

PEOPLE IN
NEED

926.40 K
3.12K
0.00K
10.38K
3.62K
104.48 K
10.11 K
112.36 K
210,61 K
295.06 K

138K
28246K
samM
54213k
A —
526K
a1om

PEOPLE
TARGETED

309.40K
271K
0.00 K
201K
0.99 K
50.40 K
3.99K
64.89 K
73.81K
145.21 K

B —
587K
167.30K
043K
574.66K
24834K

24

269K

TARGETED (%
33%
87%
0%
19%
27%
48%
39%
58%
35%
49%
69%
43%
59%
43%
41%
46%
100%
51%
43%



) OCHA




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

