HUMANITARIAN RESPONSE PLAN IRAQ

HUMANITARIAN PROGRAMME CYCLE 2020

ISSUED JANUARY 2020

Returns Working Group Wednesday, 29 January 2020

2020 Key Humanitarian Needs

PEOPLE IN NEED

5.62м 4.1		Ом
CONSEQUENCE	PEOPLE IN ACUTE NEED	- Pro
Critical problems related to physical and mental wellbeing	1.46M	pri Mo dis
Critical problems related to living standards	1.53M	ou po • Ac
Critical problems related to resilience and recovery	2.43M	en op ret

PEOPLE AFFECTED

PEOPLE IN ACUTE NEED

OCHA

- Protection remains the overarching humanitarian priority for 2020.
- Meeting basic needs of displaced people in-camp and out-of-camp and returnee populations
- Access to services including employment and livelihood opportunities for IDPs, and returnees

Source 2020 HNO:<u>https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/iraq/document/iraq-2020-humanitarian-needs-overview</u>

2020 Humanitarian Response

OCHA

	PLE IN NEED PEOPLE TARGET			
#	STRATEGIC Objective			
S01	Critical problems related to physical and ment well-being	tal POPULATION GROUP	PEOPLE In Need	PEOPLE Targeted
S02	Critical problems related to living standards	IDPs in camps	370 k	196.81 K
		IDPs out of camps	916.74 k	428.94 K
S03 Critical problems related to protection		Returnees	2.84 M	1.18 M

Source 2020 HRP <u>https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/iraq/document/iraq-2020-humanitarian-response-plan-en-0</u>



Target Population Breakdown

AGE	IN NEED	TARGETED	TARGETED
Children (0 - 17)	1.88 M	816.38 K	46%
Adults (18 - 59)	2.05 M	887.37 K	50%
Older People (60+)	164.19 K	70.98 K	4%

GENDER	IN NEED	TARGETED	TARGETED
People with disabilities	1.80 M	266.21 K	15%



Geographical Distribution

GOVERNORATES	PEOPLE IN NEED	PEOPLE TARGETED	TARGETED (%
Al-Anbar	926.40 K	309.40 K	33%
Al-Basrah	3.12 K	2.71 K	87%
Al-Muthanna	0.00 K	0.00 K	0%
Al-Najaf	10.38 K	2.01 K	19%
Al-Qadissiya	3.62 K	0.99 K	27%
Al-Sulaymaniyah	104.48 K	50.40 K	48%
Babil	10.11 K	3.99 K	39%
Baghdad	112.36 K	64.89 K	58%
Diyala	210.61 K	73.81 K	35%
Duhok	295.06 K	145.21 K	49%
Erbil	175.73 K	122.02 K	69%
Kerbala	13.58 K	5.87 K	43%
Kirkuk	282.46 K	167.30 K	59%
Maysan	0.99 K	0.43 K	43%
Ninewa	1.41 M	574.66 K	41%
Salah Al-Din	542.13 K	248.34 K	46%
Thi Qar	24	24	100%
Wassit	5.26 K	2.69 K	51%
TOTAL	4.10 M	1.77 M	43%



?